questionnaire and the data were subjected to descriptive and inferential statistical analysis. 

The population of this study comprised the entire employees in the selected deposit money 
banks in Kogi State. The total population of the entire employees of the Staff One Thousand 
Two Hundred Thirty-two (1232). 

The questionnaire contained research questions bordering on both independent variable 
(compensation management) and dependent variable (employee performance). The 
questionnaire was designed in a five- point Likert-scale of strongly agree (5), Agree (4),

[...]

1 + ( 384 – 1) 

1232 

384 

384 

1 + 0.312 

SS =                      384 

1.312 

New SS =   293.  

However, out of the total two hundred and ninety-three (293) questionnaires only two hundred 
and fourteen (214) were duly completed and returned giving a retrieval rate of 73%.  

Reliability of the Instrument  

Reliability of the research instrument adopted for this research was carried out to determine the 
internal consistency of the instrument. Thus, Uchenna et al (2021) concluded that an instrument